
 

 

 
 

 

1. Name of Listed Entity:Kirloskar Brothers Limited 
2. Scrip Code/Name of Scrip/Class of Security:  KIRLOSBROS 
3. Share Holding Pattern Filed under: 31b 
4. Share Holding Pattern as on : 30-Sep-2017  
5. Declaration: The Listed entity is required to submit the following declaration to the extent of submission of information:- 

 

S. No.  Particulars Yes/No  
1 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any partly paid 

up shares? 
No  

2 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any Convertible 

Securities or Warrants? 
No  

3 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares against 

which depository receipts are issued? 
No  

4 Whether the Listed Entity has any shares in locked-in? No  
5 Whether any shares held by promoters are pledge or 

otherwise encumbered? 
No  

6 Whether the Listed Entity has issued any differential 

Voting Rights? 
No  

 

 
 

Table I - Summary Statement holding of specified securities 
 

Catego 
ry  
(I) 

Category of 
shareholder 

(II) 

Nos. of 
shareh 
olders 

No. of fully 
paid up 
equity 

No. of 
Partly 
paid-up 

No. of 
shares 

underlying 

Total 
nos. 

shares 

Shareholding 
as a % of total 
no. of shares 

Number of Voting Rights 
held in each class of 

securities 

No. of 
Shares 

Underlying 

Shareholding , 
as a % assuming 
full conversion 

Number of 
Locked in 

shares 

Number of 
Shares 

pledged or 

Number of 
equity 

shares held 
(III) shares equity Depository held (calculated as (IX) Outstanding of convertible  otherwise in 

held shares Receipts (VII) = per SCRR, convertible securities ( as a (XII) encumbered dematerializ 
(IV) held (VI) (IV)+(V)+ 1957) securities percentage of (XIII) ed form 

(V) (VI) (VIII) (including diluted share  

(XIV) No of Voting 
Rights 

Total 
as a 
% of 

(A+B+ 
C) 

No. 
(a) 

As a 
% of 
total 
Shar 
es 
held 
(b) 

No. 
(a) 

As a 
% of 
total 

Share 
s held 

(b) 

As a % of Warrants) capital) 
(A+B+C2) (X)  Clas 

s 
eg: 
X 

Clas 
s 

eg:y 

Tot 
al 

(XI)= (VII)+(X) 
As a % of 
(A+B+C2) 

A Promoter & 

Promoter 

15 5200634

3 

0 0 520063

43 

65.49 5200

6343 

0 520

063

65.49 0 65.49 0 0.00   52006343 



 

 

 
 

 

Group 43 

B Public 19461 2740258

3 

0 0 274025

83 

34.51 2740

2583 

0 274

025

83 

34.51 0 34.51 0 0.00   22990740 

C Non 

Promoter- 

Non Public 

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00  0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

C1 Shares 

underlying 

DRs 

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

C2 Shares held 

by 

Employee 

Trusts 

0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

 Total 19476 7940892

6 

0 0 794089

26 

100.00 7940

8926 

0 794

089

26 

100.0

0 

0 100.00 0 0.00   74997083 



 

 

 
 

 

 
 
 

Table II - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Promoter and Promoter Group 
 
 Category & Name PAN No. of No. of Partly Nos. of Total Sharehol Number of Voting Rights held in No. of Shareholdin Number of Number of Number of 

of the (II) shareh fully paid-up shares nos. ding % each class of securities Shares g , as a % Locked in Shares equity 
Shareholders older paid equity underlying shares calculate (IX) Underlying assuming shares pledged or shares held 

(I) (III) up shares Depository held d as per Outstanding full (XII) otherwise in 
equity held Receipts (VII = SCRR, convertible conversion encumbered dematerializ 
share (V) (VI) IV+V+VI) 1957 securities of (XIII) ed form 
s held  No of Voting Rights Total as 

a % of 
Total 

Voting 
rights 

(including convertible No. 
(a) 

As a 
% of 
total 
Shar 
es 

held 
(b) 

No. 
(a) 

As a 
% of 
total 

share 
s held 

(b) 

(XIV) 
(IV) As a % of Warrants) securities ( 

(A+B+C2) (X) as a 
(VIII) percentage Class 

X 
Class 

Y 
Tot 
al of diluted 

share 
capital) 
(XI) = 

(VII)+(X) as a 
% of 

A+B+C2 

1 Indian      0 0.00   0 0.00 0 0.00  0.00    

a Individuals/Hi

ndu undivided 

Family 

 12 32676

387 

0 0 326763

87 

41.15 32676

387 

0 326

763

87 

41.15 0 41.15 0 0.00   32676387 

 Rahul 

Chandrakant 

Kirloskar 

ABIP

K577

4E 

 40450

1 

0 0 404501 0.51 40450

1 

0 404

501 

0.51 0 0.51 0 0.00   404501 

 Atul 

Chandrkant 

Kirloskar 

ABIP

K577

6G 

 39888

8 

0 0 398888 0.50 39888

8 

0 398

888 

0.50 0 0.50 0 0.00   398888 

 Mrinalini 

Shreekant 

Kirloskar 

ADV

PK05

81A 

 13781 0 0 13781 0.02 13781 0 137

81 

0.02 0 0.02 0 0.00   13781 

 Arti Atul 

Kirloskar 

ABEP

K363

0R 

 100 0 0 100 0.00 100 0 100 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   100 

 Suman 

Chandrakant 

Kirloskar 

ABIP

K577

3D 

 9168 0 0 9168 0.01 9168 0 916

8 

0.01 0 0.01 0 0.00   9168 

 Jyotsna 

Gautam 

Kulkarni 

ABIP

K969

6F 

 100 0 0 100 0.00 100 0 100 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   100 



 

 

 
 

 

 Gautam 

Achyut 

Kulkarni 

AFSP

K780

8P 

 44170

5 

0 0 441705 0.56 44170

5 

0 441

705 

0.56 0 0.56 0 0.00   441705 

 Pratima 

Sanjay 

Kirloskar 

ABA

PK79

78E 

 13760

488 

0 0 137604

88 

17.33 13760

488 

0 137

604

88 

17.33 0 17.33 0 0.00   13760488 

 Vikram 

Shreekant 

Kirloskar 

AEO

PS98

60G 

 70236 0 0 70236 0.09 70236 0 702

36 

0.09 0 0.09 0 0.00   70236 

 Alok 

Kirloskar 

AIFP

K299

9F 

 6187 0 0 6187 0.01 6187 0 618

7 

0.01 0 0.01 0 0.00   6187 

 Alpana Rahul 

Kirloskar 

AAR

PK01

65B 

 100 0 0 100 0.00 100 0 100 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   100 

 Sanjay 

Chandrakant 

Kirloskar 

ABIP

K577

5F 

 17571

133 

0 0 175711

33 

22.13 17571

133 

0 175

711

33 

22.13 0 22.13 0 0.00   17571133 

b Central 

Government/ 

State 

Government(s

) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

c Financial 

Institutions/ 

Banks 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

d Any Other 

(specify) 

 3 19329

956 

0 0 193299

56 

24.34 19329

956 

0 193

299

56 

24.34 0 24.34 0 0.00   19329956 

 Body 

Corporate 

 3 19329

956 

0 0 193299

56 

24.34 19329

956 

0 193

299

56 

24.34 0 24.34 0 0.00   19329956 

 Kirloskar 

Industries 

Limited 

AAA

CP35

90P 

 18988

038 

0 0 189880

38 

23.91 18988

038 

0 189

880

38 

23.91 0 23.91 0 0.00   18988038 

 Prakar 

Investments 

AAB

CP12

 26967

1 

0 0 269671 0.34 26967

1 

0 269

671 

0.34 0 0.34 0 0.00   269671 



 

 

 
 

 

Private 

Limited 

68P 

 Achyut and 

Neeta 

Holdings and 

Finance 

Private 

Limited 

AAB

CA58

02E 

 72247 0 0 72247 0.09 72247 0 722

47 

0.09 0 0.09 0 0.00   72247 

 Sub-Total 

(A)(1) 

 15 52006

343 

0 0 520063

43 

65.49 52006

343 

0 520

063

43 

65.49 0 65.49 0 0.00   52006343 

2 Foreign  0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

a Individuals 

(Non-

Resident 

Individuals/ 

Foreign 

Individuals) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

b Government  0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

c Institutions  0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

d Foreign 

Portfolio 

Investor 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

e Any Other 

(specify) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

 Sub-Total 

(A)(2) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

 Total 

Shareholding 

of Promoter 

and Promoter 

Group (A)= 

(A)(1)+(A)(2) 

 15 52006

343 

0 0 520063

43 

65.49 52006

343 

0 520

063

43 

65.49 0 65.49 0 0.00   52006343 

 

Table III - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Public shareholder 
 



 

 

 
 

 

 Category & Name 
of the 

Shareholders 
(I) 

PAN 
(II) 

Nos. of 
shareh 
older 
(III) 

No. of 
fully 
paid 
up 

equity 
share 
s held 

(IV) 

Partly 
paid-up 
equity 
shares 

held  
(V) 

Nos. of 
shares 

underlying 
Depository 
Receipts 

(VI) 

Total 
nos. 

shares 
held  
VII = 

IV+V+VI 

Sharehol 
ding % 

calculate 
d as per 
SCRR, 
1957 

As a % of 
(A+B+C2) 

VIII 

Number of Voting Rights held in 
each class of securities 

(IX) 

No. of 
Shares 

Underlying 
Outstanding 
convertible 
securities 
(including 
Warrants) 

(X) 

Total 
shareholdin 
g , as a % 
assuming 

full 
conversion 

of 
convertible 
securities 

(as a 
percentage 
of diluted 

share 
capital) 

(XI) 

Number of 
Locked in 

shares 
(XII) 

Number of 
Shares 

pledged or 
otherwise 

encumbered 
(XIII) 

Number of 
equity 

shares held 
in 

dematerializ 
ed form 

(XIV) No of Voting Rights Total as 
a % of 
Total 

Voting 
rights 

No. 
(a) 

As a 
% of 
total 
Shar 
es 

held 
(b) 

No. 
(No 

t 
ap 
pli 
ca 
ble 

) 
(a) 

As a 
% of 
total 

share 
s held 
(Not 

applic 
able) 
(b) 

Class 
X 

Class 
Y 

Tot 
al 

1 Institutions  0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

a Mutual 

Funds/ 

 10 44860

65 

0 0 448606

5 

5.65 44860

65 

0 448

606

5 

5.65 0 5.65 0 0.00   4486065 

 Reliance 

Capital 

Trustee 

Company 

Limited - A/c 

Reliance 

Small Cap 

Fund 

AAA

TR00

90B 

0 32637

39 

0 0 326373

9 

4.11 32637

39 

0 326

373

9 

4.11 0 4.11 0 0.00   3263739 

b Venture 

Capital Funds 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

c Alternate 

Investment 

Funds 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

d Foreign 

Venture 

Capital 

Investors 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

e Foreign 

Portfolio 

Investors 

 22 14054

46 

0 0 140544

6 

1.77 14054

46 

0 140

544

6 

1.77 0 1.77 0 0.00   1405446 

 Warburg 

Value Fund 

AAA

AW0

884H 

0 10000

00 

0 0 100000

0 

1.26 10000

00 

0 100

000

0 

1.26 0 1.26 0 0.00   1000000 

f Financial  16 34221 0 0 342217 4.31 342210 342 4.31 0 4.31 0 0.00   3334113 



 

 

 
 

 

Institutions/ 

Banks 

74 4 74 217

4 

 General 

Insurance 

Corporation 

of India 

AAA

CG06

15N 

0 14067

25 

0 0 140672

5 

1.77 14067

25 

0 140

672

5 

1.77 0 1.77 0 0.00   1406725 

 The New 

India 

Assurance 

Company 

Limited 

AAA

CN41

65C 

0 14776

94 

0 0 147769

4 

1.86 14776

94 

0 147

769

4 

1.86 0 1.86 0 0.00   1477694 

g Insurance 

Companies 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

h Provident 

Funds/ 

Pension 

Funds 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

i Any Other 

(specify) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

 Sub-Total 

(B)(1) 

 48 93136

85 

0 0 931368

5 

11.73 93136

85 

0 931

368

5 

11.73 0 11.73 0 0.00   9225624 

2 Central 

Government/ 

State 

Government(s

)/ President of 

India 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

 Sub-Total 

(B)(2) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

3 Non-

institutions 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

a Individuals -  18402 14132

778 

0 0 141327

78 

17.80 14132

778 

0 141

327

78 

17.80 0 17.80 0 0.00 0 0.00 9885281 

i Individual 

shareholders 

 18394 12495

835 

0 0 124958

35 

15.74 12495

835 

0 124

958

15.74 0 15.74 0 0.00   8248338 



 

 

 
 

 

holding 

nominal share 

capital up to 

Rs. 2 lakhs. 

35 

ii Individual 

shareholders 

holding 

nominal share 

capital in 

excess of Rs. 

2 lakhs. 

 8 16369

43 

0 0 163694

3 

2.06 16369

43 

0 163

694

3 

2.06 0 2.06 0 0.00   1636943 

b NBFCs 

registered 

with RBI 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

c Employee 

Trusts 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

d Overseas 

Depositories 

(holding DRs) 

(balancing 

figure) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

e Any Other 

(specify) 

 1011 39561

20 

0 0 395612

0 

4.98 39561

20 

0 395

612

0 

4.98 0 4.98 0 0.00   3879835 

 Other  1 6795 0 0 6795 0.01 6795 0 679

5 

0.01 0 0.01 0 0.00   0 

 Hindu 

Undivided 

Family 

 363 48888

2 

0 0 488882 0.62 48888

2 

0 488

882 

0.62 0 0.62 0 0.00   488882 

 Non-Resident 

Indian (NRI) 

 246 37030

8 

0 0 370308 0.47 37030

8 

0 370

308 

0.47 0 0.47 0 0.00   315790 

 Other  3 58816 0 0 58816 0.07 58816 0 588

16 

0.07 0 0.07 0 0.00   58816 

 Other  5 5500 0 0 5500 0.01 5500 0 550

0 

0.01 0 0.01 0 0.00   2500 

 Body 

Corporate 

 281 29276

09 

0 0 292760

9 

3.69 29276

09 

0 292

760

3.69 0 3.69 0 0.00   2915637 



 

 

 
 

 

9 

 ICICI 

Prudentail 

Life 

Insurance 

Company 

Limited 

AAA

CI735

1P 

0 18597

59 

0 0 185975

9 

2.34 18597

59 

0 185

975

9 

2.34 0 2.34 0 0.00   1859759 

 Foreign 

Nationals 

 3 4792 0 0 4792 0.01 4792 0 479

2 

0.01 0 0.01 0 0.00   4792 

 Clearing 

member 

 109 93418 0 0 93418 0.12 93418 0 934

18 

0.12 0 0.12 0 0.00   93418 

 Sub-Total 

(B)(3) 

 19413 18088

898 

0 0 180888

98 

22.78 18088

898 

0 180

888

98 

22.78 0 22.78 0 0.00   13765116 

 Total Public 

Shareholding 

(B)= 

(B)(1)+(B)(2)

+(B)(3) 

 19461 27402

583 

0 0 274025

83 

34.51 27402

583 

0 274

025

83 

34.51 0 34.51 0 0.00   22990740 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

Table IV - Statement showing shareholding pattern of the Non Promoter- Non Public shareholder 
 
 Category & Name PAN No. of No. of Partly Nos. of Total no. Sharehol Number of Voting Rights held in No. of Total Number of Number of Number of 

of the (II) shareh fully paid-up shares shares ding % each class of securities Shares shareholdin Locked in Shares equity 
Shareholders older paid equity underlying held calculate (IX) Underlying g , as a % shares pledged or shares held 

(I) (III) up shares Depository (VII = d as per Outstanding assuming (XII) otherwise in 
equity held Receipts IV+V+VI) SCRR, convertible full encumbered dematerializ 
share (V) (VI) 1957 securities conversion (XIII) ed form 
s held As a % of No of Voting Rights Total as 

a % of 
Total 

Voting 
rights 

(including of No. As a 
% of 
total 
Shar 
es 

held 

No. 
(No 

t 
ap 
pli 
ca 
ble 

) 

As a 
% of 
total 

share 
s held 
(Not 

applic 
able) 

(XIV) 
(IV) (A+B+C2) Warrants) convertible (Not 

(VIII) (X) securities ( Applicable) 
as a Class 

X 
Class 

Y 
Tot 
al percentage 

of diluted 
share 

capital) 
(XI) 

1 Custodian/DR 

Holder 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0  0 0.00   0 

2 Employee 

Benefit Trust 

(under SEBI 

(Share based 

Employee 

Benefit) 

Regulations, 

2014) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00   0 

 Total Non-

Promoter- 

Non Public 

Shareholding 

(C)= 

(C)(1)+(C)(2) 

 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 

 

 

Table II- Unclaim Details 

 
Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, 

outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc. 
No. of shareholders No of share held 



 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Table III- Unclaim Details 

 
Details of Shares which remain unclaimed may be given here along with details such as number of shareholders, 

outstanding shares held in demat/unclaimed suspense account, voting rights which are frozen etc. 
No. of shareholders No of share held 

 

Table III- Person in Concert 

 
Details of the shareholders acting as persons in Concert including their Shareholding 

Name of shareholder Name of PAC No. of share Holding % 

 


